
Navy (2-1) -vs- Queens (1-2)
2/14/2026 at Charlotte, N.C. (The Stick)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Phypers, Owen (1-0)
Loss: Jackson Gowan (0-1)
HBP: Phypers, Owen, Healy, Aidan, Jackson Gowan, Kensen Green, Davin Pollard, Gibson Jones, Johnny Joseph
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Donnie Daniel First: Michael Parnell Third Base: Gary Smetana 
Start: 2:00PM   Time: 3:26   Attendance: 236   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Navy 0 0 0 4 0 5 0 1 2 12 11 0
Queens 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 4 6 3

Navy 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Loudon, John cf 5 1 1 1 2 2 4
Klug, Chris lf 2 1 0 1 2 1 0
    Hooten, Jake ph/lf 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Brown, Evan 3b 4 0 1 0 2 0 5
Manning, Andrew dh 3 2 1 1 2 0 1
    Walsh, Patrick ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Izquierdo, Victor 1b 4 3 3 1 1 0 0
DePerno, Ty c 5 1 0 2 0 0 2
    McCommons, Mac ph/c 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ceccarelli, Mason rf 2 2 2 0 3 0 0
    Bouchard, Tyler rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cripe, Tyler 2b 4 1 3 3 1 1 1
Mitchell, Henry ss 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
Phypers, Owen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stephens, Spencer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gopal, Sachin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Healy, Aidan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 12 11 11 14 4 16

2B: Brown, Evan (1); Cripe, Tyler (1)
3B: Izquierdo, Victor (1)
SF: Hooten, Jake (1)
SB: Loudon, John (1); Klug, Chris (1); Brown, Evan (1); Manning,
Andrew (1); Izquierdo, Victor (1); DePerno, Ty (1); Ceccarelli, Mason
(1)
CS: Brown, Evan (1); Mitchell, Henry (1)
HBP: Klug, Chris (1); Izquierdo, Victor (1); Bouchard, Tyler (1);
Cripe, Tyler (1); Mitchell, Henry (4)
PO: Klug, Chris (1)

Queens 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kendall McDowell lf/cf 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
    Karter Wong lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Mathay rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gage Doss ph/rf 3 0 1 1 0 2 2
Bradley Brown cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Basterrechea dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Anibal Rivera 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Justin Hudson 3b 4 2 2 1 0 2 0
Jacob Grimes 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Grayson Childers ph/1b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Matthew Suppa c 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Dylan Schaefer ss 2 0 0 1 1 2 0
Jackson Gowan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kensen Green p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Martino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Davin Pollard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gibson Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnny Joseph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 6 4 4 14 5

2B: Gage Doss (1)
HR: Justin Hudson (1)
SF: Kendall McDowell (1)
HBP: Grayson Childers (1); Dylan Schaefer (1)
E: Jacob Grimes (1); Dylan Schaefer (1); Jackson Gowan (1)
DP: 2

Navy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Phypers, Owen (W, 1-0) 5.0 2 1 1 2 7 0 0 1 0 16 19 5 2 –
Stephens, Spencer 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 –
Gopal, Sachin 1.1 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 –
Healy, Aidan 1.2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 9 2 2 –
Totals 6 4 4 4 14 0 0 2 0 31 38 8 4

Queens IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jackson Gowan (L, 0-1) 3.2 4 4 4 4 1 0 0 2 0 11 17 2 4 –
Kensen Green 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 –
Brayden Martino 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 2 1 –
Davin Pollard 0.2 2 4 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 7 2 0 –
Gibson Jones 1.2 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 2 0 5 10 1 0 –
Johnny Joseph 2.0 4 3 3 1 1 0 0 2 0 9 13 3 2 –
Totals 11 12 11 14 4 0 0 8 0 32 55 10 7



- GREEN, K faced 3 batters in the 4th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Navy - Top of 1st NAV QUE
Loudon, J. singled to second base. 0 0
Klug, C. flied out to cf. 0 0
Loudon, J. advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third. 0 0
Brown, E. walked. 0 0
Brown, E. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Manning, A. flied out to lf. 0 0

Queens - Bottom of 1st NAV QUE
MCDOWELL, K struck out looking. 0 0
MATHAY, T lined out to ss. 0 0
BROWN, B grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Navy - Top of 2nd NAV QUE
Izquierdo, V walked. 0 0
DePerno, T. grounded into double play ss to 1b; Izquierdo, V out on the play. 0 0
Ceccarelli singled through the right side. 0 0
Cripe, T. struck out swinging. 0 0

Queens - Bottom of 2nd NAV QUE
BASTERRECHEA struck out swinging. 0 0
RIVERA, A flied out to lf. 0 0
HUDSON, J struck out swinging. 0 0

Navy - Top of 3rd NAV QUE
Mitchell, H. hit by pitch. 0 0
Loudon, J. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Mitchell, H. out on the play. 0 0
Klug, C. hit by pitch. 0 0
Klug, C. out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0

Queens - Bottom of 3rd NAV QUE
GRIMES, J struck out swinging. 0 0
SUPPA, M flied out to rf. 0 0
SCHAEFER, D struck out swinging. 0 0

Navy - Top of 4th NAV QUE
Brown, E. walked. 0 0
Manning, A. reached on a fielder's choice to second base; Brown, E. out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Izquierdo, V tripled to left center, RBI; Manning, A. scored. 1 0
DePerno, T. grounded out to 3b, RBI; Izquierdo, V scored. 2 0
Ceccarelli walked. 2 0
Cripe, T. doubled down the lf line; Ceccarelli advanced to third. 2 0
GREEN, K to p for GOWAN, J. 2 0
Mitchell, H. hit by pitch. 2 0
Loudon, J. walked, RBI; Mitchell, H. advanced to second; Cripe, T. advanced to third; Ceccarelli scored. 3 0
Klug, C. walked, RBI; Loudon, J. advanced to second; Mitchell, H. advanced to third; Cripe, T. scored. 4 0
MARTINO, B to p for GREEN, K. 4 0
Brown, E. flied out to rf. 4 0

Queens - Bottom of 4th NAV QUE



MCDOWELL, K walked. 4 0
MATHAY, T flied out to cf. 4 0
BROWN, B fouled out to 1b. 4 0
BASTERRECHEA struck out swinging. 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Navy - Top of 5th NAV QUE
Manning, A. walked. 4 0
Izquierdo, V flied out to cf. 4 0
DePerno, T. grounded out to ss; Manning, A. advanced to second. 4 0
Ceccarelli walked. 4 0
POLLARD, D to p for MARTINO, B. 4 0
Ceccarelli stole second; Manning, A. stole third. 4 0
Cripe, T. hit by pitch. 4 0
Mitchell, H. popped up to ss. 4 0

Queens - Bottom of 5th NAV QUE
RIVERA, A struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 4 0
HUDSON, J homered to left field, RBI. 4 1
GRIMES, J out at first 1b to p. 4 1
SUPPA, M walked. 4 1
SCHAEFER, D hit by pitch; SUPPA, M advanced to second. 4 1
MCDOWELL, K singled through the left side; SCHAEFER, D advanced to second; SUPPA, M advanced to
third, out at home lf to c. 4 1

Navy - Top of 6th NAV QUE
Loudon, J. walked. 4 1
Loudon, J. stole second. 4 1
Klug, C. walked. 4 1
Brown, E. flied out to cf; Loudon, J. advanced to third. 4 1
Manning, A. singled, RBI; Klug, C. advanced to second; Loudon, J. scored. 5 1
Klug, C. stole third. 5 1
Klug, C. scored on an error by 1b. 6 1
Izquierdo, V singled to center field; Manning, A. advanced to third. 6 1
JONES, G to p for POLLARD, D. 6 1
DePerno, T. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI; Izquierdo, V advanced to second on a throwing
error by ss; Manning, A. scored. 7 1
DePerno, T. stole second; Izquierdo, V stole third. 7 1
Ceccarelli walked. 7 1
Cripe, T. walked, RBI; Ceccarelli advanced to second; DePerno, T. advanced to third; Izquierdo, V scored,
unearned. 8 1
Mitchell, H. hit by pitch, RBI; Cripe, T. advanced to second; Ceccarelli advanced to third; DePerno, T.
scored. 9 1
Loudon, J. struck out swinging; Mitchell, H. out at first c to 1b, caught stealing. 9 1

Queens - Bottom of 6th NAV QUE
Stephens, S. to p for Phypers, O.. 9 1
DOSS, G pinch hit for MATHAY, T. 9 1
DOSS, G struck out swinging. 9 1
BROWN, B struck out swinging. 9 1
BASTERRECHEA struck out looking. 9 1

Navy - Top of 7th NAV QUE
WONG, K to lf for MCDOWELL, K. 9 1
DOSS, G to rf. 9 1
Klug, C. struck out looking. 9 1
Brown, E. doubled to left field. 9 1
Brown, E. stole third, out at third c to 3b. 9 1



Manning, A. walked. 9 1
Izquierdo, V hit by pitch; Manning, A. advanced to second. 9 1
DePerno, T. flied out to cf. 9 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Queens - Bottom of 7th NAV QUE
Gopal, S. to p for Stephens, S.. 9 1
RIVERA, A struck out swinging. 9 1
HUDSON, J struck out swinging. 9 1
CHILDERS, G pinch hit for GRIMES, J. 9 1
CHILDERS, G walked. 9 1
SUPPA, M lined out to lf. 9 1

Navy - Top of 8th NAV QUE
CHILDERS, G to 1b. 9 1
JOSEPH, J to p for JONES, G. 9 1
Ceccarelli singled to right field. 9 1
Cripe, T. singled through the left side; Ceccarelli advanced to second. 9 1
Mitchell, H. hit by pitch; Cripe, T. advanced to second; Ceccarelli advanced to third. 9 1
Loudon, J. fouled out to 3b. 9 1
Hooten, J. pinch hit for Klug, C.. 9 1
Hooten, J. flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Ceccarelli scored. 10 1
Brown, E. out at first ss to 2b. 10 1

Queens - Bottom of 8th NAV QUE
Hooten, J. to lf. 10 1
Bouchard, T. to rf for Ceccarelli. 10 1
MCDOWELL, K to cf for BROWN, B. 10 1
MCDOWELL, K to cf for WONG, K. 10 1
WONG, K to lf for MCDOWELL, K. 10 1
SCHAEFER, D struck out looking. 10 1
MCDOWELL, K singled to left field. 10 1
DOSS, G doubled down the rf line, RBI; MCDOWELL, K scored. 10 2
Healy, A. to p for Gopal, S.. 10 2
WONG, K grounded out to 3b. 10 2
BASTERRECHEA flied out to rf. 10 2

Navy - Top of 9th NAV QUE
Walsh, P. pinch hit for Manning, A.. 10 2
Walsh, P. flied out to rf. 10 2
Izquierdo, V singled to shortstop. 10 2
McCommons, M pinch hit for DePerno, T.. 10 2
McCommons, M walked; Izquierdo, V advanced to second. 10 2
Bouchard, T. hit by pitch; McCommons, M advanced to second; Izquierdo, V advanced to third. 10 2
Cripe, T. singled through the left side, 2 RBI; Bouchard, T. advanced to second; McCommons, M scored;
Izquierdo, V scored. 12 2
Mitchell, H. reached on a fielder's choice to second base; Cripe, T. out at second 2b to ss; Bouchard, T.
advanced to third. 12 2
Loudon, J. struck out looking. 12 2

Queens - Bottom of 9th NAV QUE
Walsh, P. to dh. 12 2
McCommons, M to c. 12 2
RIVERA, A grounded out to 2b. 12 2
HUDSON, J singled to third base. 12 2
CHILDERS, G hit by pitch; HUDSON, J advanced to second. 12 2
SUPPA, M singled to right field; CHILDERS, G advanced to second; HUDSON, J advanced to third. 12 2



SCHAEFER, D walked, RBI; SUPPA, M advanced to second; CHILDERS, G advanced to third; HUDSON, J
scored. 12 3
MCDOWELL, K lined out to rf, SF, RBI; CHILDERS, G scored. 12 4
DOSS, G struck out swinging. 12 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


